House File 2385 H-8102 1 Amend House File 2385 as follows: 2 1. Page 1, line 4, before <felony> by inserting <serious misdemeanor, aggravated misdemeanor, or> 3 2. Page 1, line 6, before <felony> by inserting 4 5 <serious misdemeanor, aggravated misdemeanor, or> 3. Page 1, line 9, before <felony> by inserting 6 7 <serious misdemeanor, aggravated misdemeanor, or> 4. Page 2, line 19, before <adopts> by inserting 8 9 <proposes or> 5. Page 3, by striking lines 14 through 28. 10 Page 3, line 31, by striking <a crime an 11 6. 12 aggravated misdemeanor> and inserting <a crime serious 13 misdemeanor, aggravated misdemeanor,> 14 7. Page 3, line 33, by striking <an aggravated 15 misdemeanor> and inserting <a serious misdemeanor, 16 aggravated misdemeanor,> 8. Page 4, by striking lines 28 and 29 and 17 18 inserting: Conviction of any crime a serious misdemeanor, 19 <e. 20 aggravated misdemeanor, or felony related to the 21 practice of mortuary science or> 9. Page 4, lines 31 and 32, by striking <a crime an 22 23 aggravated misdemeanor> and inserting <a crime serious 24 misdemeanor, aggravated misdemeanor,> 10. Page 5, by striking lines 17 through 20. 25 Page 5, by striking lines 33 and 34 and 26 11. 27 inserting: Conviction of a criminal offense serious 28 <f. 29 misdemeanor, aggravated misdemeanor, a felony involving 30 dishonesty or a false statement> 31 12. Page 6, by striking lines 3 through 16. 32 13. By renumbering as necessary.

PETTENGILL of Benton